
Page 1 of 2                                                    ATTACHMENT 1 
 

SWCA, Incorporated dba SWCA Environmental Consultants – First Amendment to Agreement for Consultant Services 

 
FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES 

 
 

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTANT SERVICES is dated for 
identification this 22nd day of July 2021 and amends that certain AGREEMENT FOR CONSULTANT 
SERVICES dated June 15, 2020, made by and between the TOWN OF LOS GATOS, ("Town,") and 
SWCA, Incorporated dba SWCA Environmental Consultants (“Consultant”). 
 

RECITALS 
 

A. Town and Consultant entered into an Agreement for Consultant Services on June 15, 2020 
(“Agreement”), a copy of which is attached hereto and incorporated by reference as 
Attachment 1 to this Amendment. 

 
B. Town desires to amend the Agreement to add to the scope of services and provide 

additional compensation for The Los Gatos Vegetation Management Plan to reduce fire 
hazards along Los Gatos roadways and in Los Gatos open space. 

 
AMENDMENT 

 
1. Section 2.1 Scope of Services is amended to read: 

 
Consultant shall provide services as described in that certain Cost Proposal sent to the 
Town, which is hereby incorporated by referenced and attached as Exhibit B. 
 

2. Section 2.6 Compensation is amended to read: 
 
Additional compensation for Consultant’s professional services shall be $26,000, for a 
total agreement not to exceed $225,828. 
 

3. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement remain in full force and effect. 
  



Page 2 of 2                                                    ATTACHMENT 1 
 

SWCA, Incorporated dba SWCA Environmental Consultants – First Amendment to Agreement for Consultant Services 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Town and Consultant have executed this Amendment. 

 
Town of Los Gatos by: Consultant by: 
 
 
_______________________________ ______________________________ 
Laurel Prevetti                         
Town Manager      
 ______________________________ 
 Name/Title 
Recommended by:      

 
 

__________________________________   
Matt Morley        
Director of Parks and Public Works   
 
Approved as to Form: 
 
  
__________________________________ 
Robert Schultz, Town Attorney 
 
 
Attest:  
 
 
__________________________________ 
Shelley Neis, MMC, CPMC, Town Clerk 
        


